
SEPTEMBER 2019   Information effective 8/14/19 and is subject to change. 

Children’s Day Out Preschool (CDO) schedule:  M, T, W & F  9am-3pm   Thursday 9-11:30 am 

Sunday, September 1 

TWELFTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

HYMN SING SUNDAY 

LABOR DAY SUNDAY 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion  

11:15 a.m. – Youth & Family Ministry 

Monday, September 2 

LABOR DAY HOLIDAY  

OFFICE CLOSED 

Tuesday, September 3 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

6:30 p.m. – Cub Scout Pack 175 (PH) 

7:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Supervision (202) 

Wednesday, September 4 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

11:30 a.m. – Finance Committee 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Gathering (Chapel) 

7:00 p.m. – Worship Committee 

Thursday, September 5 

12:45 p.m. – CDO Staff Installation 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

Friday, September 6 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, September 7 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, September 8 

THIRTEENTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

RALLY DAY  

8:40 a.m. – Adult Education 

9:00 a.m. – Youth Bell Choir Rehearsal 

9:30 a.m. – Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

9:40 a.m. – Senior Choir Warm-up 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

11:15 a.m. – RALLY DAY POTLUCK & ALPHA WORSHIP 

4:00-8:30 p.m. – Parish Hall in Use 

Monday, September 9 

Library Lady Visits CDO 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

5:45 p.m. – Property Committee 

6:30 p.m. – Church Council Meeting 

6:30 p.m. – Caring for Kids 1st Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – Boy Scout Troop 175 (PH) 

Tuesday, September 10 

Library Lady Visits CDO 

8:00 a.m. – Men’s Tuesday Morning Bible Study 

2:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Leaders 

6:30 p.m. –Den Meetings (115 & 116) 

Wednesday, September 11 

NEWSLETTER DEADLINE 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Gathering (Chapel) 

6:30 p.m. – Safety & Security Team Meeting 

Thursday, September 12 

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Adult Learning Committee 

Friday, September 13 

Saturday, September 14 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, September 15 

FOURTEENTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

CUB SCOUT POPCORN SALES 

8:40 a.m. – Adult Education 

9:00 a.m. – Youth Bell Choir Rehearsal 

9:30 a.m. – Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

9:40 a.m. – Senior Choir Warm-up 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

11:15 a.m. – Sunday School PreK-HS & Adult 

 

Monday, September 16 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – Boy Scout Troop 175 (PH) 

Tuesday, September 17 

6:30 p.m. –Den Meetings (115 & 116) 

Wednesday, September 18 

First Volunteers at Let’s Help 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

10:15 a.m. – CDO Chapel 

1:15 p.m. – WELCA Lois Group (202) 

1:45 p.m. – CDO Chapel 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Gathering (Chapel) 

6:30 p.m. – WELCA Martha Group (PH) 

Thursday, September 19 

10:15 a.m. – CDO Chapel 

5:30 p.m. – Endowment Committee 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:00 p.m. – CDO Board 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

Friday, September 20 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, September 21 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, September 22 

FIFTEENTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

8:40 a.m. – Adult Education 

9:00 a.m. – Youth Bell Choir Rehearsal 

9:30 a.m. – Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

9:40 a.m. – Senior Choir Warm-up 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

11:15 a.m. – Sunday School PreK-HS & Adult 

1:00-5:00 p.m. – Eagle Scout Ceremony (Nave & PH) 

6:00 p.m. – Worship with Pastor Jenny at Arbor Court 

Monday, September 23 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – Altar Guild Committee 

7:00 p.m. – Boy Scout Troop 175 (PH) 

Tuesday, September 24 

CDO HOME VISITS No regular classes 

8:00 a.m. – Men’s Tuesday Morning Bible Study 

6:30 p.m. –Den Meetings (115 & 116) 

7:00 p.m. – Outreach Committee 

7:00 p.m. – Topeka Lutheran Home Association 

Wednesday, September 25 

CDO HOME VISITS No regular classes 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Gathering (Chapel) 

Thursday, September 26 

Pastor Jenny’s Day of Reflection 

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

6:30 p.m. – Adult Bell Choir Rehearsal 

7:30 p.m. – Senior Choir Rehearsal 

Friday, September 27 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Saturday, September 28 

9 a.m.-1 p.m. – WELCA Sunflower Cluster at St. Mark’s-Emporia 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, September 29 

SIXTEENTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

WELCA SUNDAY 

8:40 a.m. – Adult Education 

9:00 a.m. – Youth Bell Choir Rehearsal 

9:30 a.m. – Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

9:40 a.m. – Senior Choir Warm-up 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

11:15 a.m. – Sunday School PreK-HS & Adult 

Monday, September 30 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – FLC Book Group 

7:00 p.m. – Boy Scout Troop 175 (PH) 
 

 
 


